

0-5

FILED
THOMAS D. HALL

MAR 28 2001

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY _____

THOMAS SOLOMOS AND LUCAS
PITERS, ON BEHALF OF THEMSELVES
AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY
SITUATED,

Petitioners,

vs.

4th DCA CASE NO. 96-14552 (13)

SHERIFF KEN JENNE,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

✓ BRUCE W. JOLLY, ESQUIRE
PURDY, JOLLY & GIUFFREDA, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
1322 S.E. Third Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316
Telephone (954) 462-3200
Telecopier (954) 462-3861
Fla. Bar No. 203637

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....i

Table of Citations.....ii

Statement of Case and Facts.....1

Jurisdictional Statement.....3

Summary of the Argument.....3

Argument.....4

I. THE OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY DECLARE VALID THE STATE STATUTE AND JURISDICTION UNDER RULE 9.030(a)(2)(A)(i) IS NOT CONFERRED.....4

II. THE OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY CONSTRUE A PROVISION OF THE STATE OR FEDERAL CONSTITUTION, AND JURISDICTION UNDER RULE 9.030(a)(2)(A)(ii) IS NOT CONFERRED.....5

III. THE OPINION OF THE COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AFFECT A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATE OFFICERS, AND JURISDICTION UNDER RULE 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iii) IS NOT CONFERRED.....7

Conclusion.....10

Certificate of Service.....11

Certificate of Compliance.....12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Armstrong v. City of Tampa, 106 So.2d 407 (Fla. 1958).....6

Carmazi v Board of County Commissioners of Dade County,
104 So.2d 727 (Fla. 1958).....6

Florida State Board of Health v. Lewis, 149 So.2d 41
(Fla. 1963).....8

Fuentes v. Shevin, 407 U.S. 67 (1972).....5

Hakam v. City of Miami Beach, 108 So.2d 608 (Fla. 1959).....8

Page v. State, 113 So.2d 557 (Fla. 1959).....6

Weintzenfeld v. Dierks, 312 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1975).....7

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

Section 939.06, Florida Statutes (1999).....3

Section 951.23(1) (a), Florida Statutes (1999).....7

Section 951.23(1) (d), Florida Statutes (1999).....7

Section 951.033, Florida Statutes (1999).....1,3,4,7,10

Section 951.061, Florida Statutes (1999).....7,8

Article V, Section 3(b) (3), Florida Constitution (1980).....3

Article V, Section 3(d) (3), Florida Constitution (1980).....4

Article V, Section 4, Florida Constitution (1956).....6

Article VIII, Section 1(d), Florida Constitution.....7

Court Rules

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a) (2) (A) (i).....3,4

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a) (2) (A) (ii).....3,5,6

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a) (2) (A) (iii).....3,7
